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Jane Apperley JA CLINT / EBMT Professor of Hematology, 
Coordinator of CLINT, 
Imperial College London, UK 

j.apperley@imperial.ac.uk 

 

Georgia Bullock GB CLINT/EBMT Clinical Trials Supervisor, 
EBMT Clinical Trials Office, 
London, UK 

georgia.bullock@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Xavier Carné XC ECRIN Hospital Clinic i Provincial de 
Barcelona, Spain 

xcarne@clinic.ub.es 

 

Kim Champion KC CLINT / EBMT Acting Director of Clinical 
Trials Operations, 
EBMT Clinical Trials Office, 
London, UK 

kim.champion@kcl.ac.uk 

 

David Coles DC CLINT/UCLAN Senior Research Consultant, 
University of Central 
Lancashire, UK, Centre for 
Professional Ethics, UK 

david.coles@wur.nl 

 

Jacques Demotes-

Mainard 

JD ECRIN ECRIN Coordinator, INSERM, 
Institut Thématique Santé 
Publique, Paris, France 

jacques.demotes@inserm.fr 

 

Nicola Gökbuget NG ELN Coordinator of the German 
Multicenter Study Group for 
Adult ALL, Project Leader 
European Leukemia 
Information Center 
Head of Study Center 
Goethe University Hospital 
Department of Medicine II 
Hematology / Oncology   
Frankfurt, Germany 

goekbuget@em.uni-

frankfurt.de 

 

Kristina Ihrig KI ELN Project Manager  
European Leukemia Net 
Information Center 
German Leukemia Net  
Goethe University Hospital, 
Department of Medicine II 
Hematology / Oncology   
Frankfurt am Main, Germany 

ihrig@med.uni-frankfurt.de 

 

Ingrid Klingmann IK ICREL/EFGCP Managing Director 
Pharmaplex bvba 
Av St-Hubert 51 
1970 Wezembeek-Oppem 

ingrid.klingmann@efgcp.be 

 

Christine Kubiak KC ECRIN Executive Manager, ECRIN 
coordination  
Inserm 
Institut Thématique Santé 
Publique, Paris, France 

christine.kubiak@inserm.fr 

 

Stéphane Lejeune SL EORTC EU Programme Officer, 
EORTC Headquarters, 
Brussels, Belgium 

stephane.lejeune@eortc.be 

 

Fiona Mc Donald FM CLINT/EBMT EBMT Executive Officer,  
EBMT Secretariat, Barcelona, 
Spain 

fiona.mcdonald@ebmt.org 

 



Mohamad Mohty MM EBMT Chairman of the EBMT 
Prospective Clinical Trials 
Committee, Professor of 
Hematology, Nantes, France 

mohamad.mohty@univ-

nantes.fr 

 

Dietger Niederwieser DN EBMT EBMT President, 
Professor of Medicine,  
Univ. of Leipzig, Germany  

dietger@medizin.uni-

leipzig.de 

 

Anastassia Negrouk 

 

AN EORTC Head of Regulatory Affairs and 
Intergroup Unit, 
EORTC Headquarters, 
Brussels, Belgium 

anastassia.negrouk@eortc.be 

 

 

 
 
Fanny Senez 

 

FS EFGCP Chief Operating Officer 
European Forum for Good 
Clinical Practice 
 
EFGCP Secretariat 
Square de Meeûs – Rue de 
l’Industrie 4 
BE-1000 Brussels, Belgium 
 

fsenez@efgcp.be 
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EBMT:    European Group for Blood and Marrow Transplantation 
EFGCP:  European Forum for Good Clinical Practice 
ICREL:    Impact on Clinical Research of European Legislation (EU project) 
ECRIN:   European Clinical Research Infrastructures Network 
EORTC:  European Organisation for Research and Treatment of Cancer 
CLINT:   Facilitating international prospective clinical trials in stem cell transplantation (EU project) 
UCLAN:  University of Central Lancashire, Centre for Professional Ethics  
ELN:       European Leukaemia Net (EU project) 
 
 


